transferred the entire amount of Profit to Reserve and 

surplus account as per detail provided in the note of the 

financial statement.

6.	 SHARE CAPITAL

Authorised share Capital 

During the year under review, the existing Authorized 

Share Capital of the Company was increased from  

H 45,00,00,000/- (Rupees Forty-Five Crore only) divided 

into 9,00,00,000 (Nine Crore) Equity Shares of face value 

of H 5/- to H 100,00,00,000/- (Rupees One Hundred Crore 

only) divided into 20,00,00,000 (Twenty Crore) Equity 

Shares of face value of H 5/- each.

Issue of Bonus Equity Shares